SC BRFSS 2011: Disabled due to Physical, Mental, or Emotional Limitations

Any activities limited in any way due to physical, mental, or emotional problems

TOTAL
GENDER

Male

Female

RACE

White

African American
Other
HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+
EDUCATION
Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION

Region |

Region Il

Region Ill

Region IV
Region V

Region VI

Region VII
Region VIII

Total #
Respondents
12,132

4,766
7,366

8,042
3,166
649

244
11,659

574
1,143
1,435
2,043
2,855
4,082

1,644
3,769
3,060
3,630

1,696
2,148
1,248
1,567
3,642

1,538
1,604
1,719
1,507
1,396
1,388
1,551
1,429

N
3,660

1,341
2,319

2,536
834
200

51
3,529

59
158
311
627

1,020
1,485

654
1,202
945
853

775
779
376
391
742

517
476
476
442
445
431
457
416

%
25.38

21.94
28.52

27.23
21.37
19.71

17.05
25.57

8.80
13.24
20.31
31.27
35.74
36.68

34.69
24.93
26.37
17.84

42.09
32.50
25.84
21.26
16.59

30.93
26.32
22.51
24.63
26.86
28.39
23.38
23.45

Yes

C.1.(95%)
24.23 26.53
20.28 23.59
26.93 30.10
25.81 28.65
19.21 23.52
14.57 24.85
9.82 24.27
24.40 26.74
6.09 11.51
10.68 15.80
17.39 23.23
28.29 34.25
33.10 38.37
34.49 38.86
31.18 38.19
22.96 26.90
24.09 28.65
16.15 19.53
38.48 45.71
29.53 35.47
21.96 29.72
18.34 24.19
14.88 18.31
27.32 34.55
23.37 29.26
19.79 25.24
21.92 27.34
23.81 29.91
24.93 31.84
20.43 26.32
20.56 26.33

N
8,472

3,425
5,047

5,506
2,332
449

193
8,130

515
985
1,124
1,416
1,835
2,597

990
2,567
2,115
2,777

921
1,369
872
1,176
2,900

1,021
1,128
1,243
1,065
951
957
1,094
1,013

%
74.62

78.06
71.48

72.77
78.63
80.29

82.95
74.43

91.20
86.76
79.69
68.73
64.26
63.32

65.31
75.07
73.63
82.16

57.91
67.50
74.16
78.74
83.41

69.07
73.68
77.49
75.37
73.14
71.61
76.62
76.55

No

C.1.(95%)
73.47 75.77
76.41 79.72
69.90 73.07
71.35 74.19
76.48 80.79
75.15 85.43
75.73 90.18
73.26 75.60
88.49 93.91
84.20 89.32
76.77 82.61
65.75 71.71
61.63 66.90
61.14 65.51
61.81 68.82
73.10 77.04
71.35 75.91
80.47 83.85
54.29 61.52
64.53 70.47
70.28 78.04
75.81 81.66
81.69 85.12
65.45 72.68
70.74 76.63
74.76 80.21
72.66 78.08
70.09 76.19
68.16 75.07
73.68 79.57
73.67 79.44




